SECTION 14. This act shall take effect and be in force from and after its passage and publication. Approved May 25, 1905.

No. 250, A.]

[Published May 27, 1905.

CHAPTER 261.

AN ACT to amend section 1 of chapter 243 of the laws of 1901, to prevent the adulteration of meat products.

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and assembly, do enact as follows:

Penalty for use of artificial coloring; antiseptics. Section Section 1 of chapter 243 of the laws of 1901 is hereby amended so as to read as follows: Section 1. Any person who by himself or his agent shall * * offer or expose for sale, take orders for, or sell, or have in his possession with intent to sell for use or consumption within the state any sausage or chopped meat compound containing any artificial coloring, or chemical preservative or antiseptic, except common salt, saltpetre, spices or wood smoke shall be deemed guilty of a misdemeanor, and upon conviction thereof, shall be fined not less than twenty-five dollars nor more than one hundred dollars.

SECTION 2. This act shall take effect and be in force from and after its passage and publication.

Approved May 25, 1905.